
  

 
Elections 2024: 

Deadline for submission of nominations 
       Friday, 13th September 2024 

 
 

 

WBFSH Board (2) 
 

  

Norbert Camp (GER) 
 

camp-wachtberg@t-online.de Nomination received 

Renai Hart (NZL) 
 

renai@riverpark.co.nz Nomination received 

Gustaf Johansson (SWE) chapman757@hotmail.se 
 

Nomination received 

 
 

  

Audit Committee (5) annual 
 

Contact Details Has answered: 

Wilken Treu (GER) 
 

wtreu@hannoveraner.com Will stand again 
 

Alf-Kjetil Andresen (NOR) 
 

alk-an@online.no 
 

Will stand again 
 

Meghan de Garay (USA) (substitute) 
 

meghan@ironspringfarm.com Will stand again 
 

Sonja Egan (IRE) (substitute)  
 

seagan@horsesportireland.ie Will stand again 
 

Guillaume Blanc (FRA) 
 

guillaume.blanc@ifce.fr Accepted nomination 
 

 
 

  

Disciplinary Committee (4)  
Every 2 years 

Contact Details Has answered: 

Constanze Winter (GER) 
(Chairperson DC) 

CWinter@fn-dokr.de  Will stand again 
 

Olivier Couvé (FRA) 
 

belem49@outlook.fr  Will stand again 
 

Arancha Rodriguez Sainz de los 
Terreros 

arancha@lgancce.com Will stand again 
 

Edward Kendall (CAN) 
 

edward.kendall@icloud.com Will stand again 
 

   

Board of Appeal (5) 
Every 2 years 

Contact Details Has answered: 

Theodor Leuchten (GER) 
(Chairman BoA) 

kontakt@theodor-leuchten.de Will stand again 
 

Hanfried Haring (GER) 
 

HHaring@fn-dokr.de Will stand again 
 

Leopold Erasimus (AUT)  
 

leopold571@posteo.de  Will stand again 
 

Xavier Libbrecht (FRA) 
 

xavierlibbrecht1@gmail.com Will stand again 
 

Olle Kindberg (SWE) olle@kindbergs.se Will stand again 
 

 
 

  

 
 

  


